CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
OPERATIONS PLANNING DEPARTMENT

November 12, 1974

TO: Manager, Transportation
Director, Routes & Systems
Director, Schedules
Director, Consumer Services
Superintendent, Passenger Controls v
Superintendent, Street Traffiagfedis coy Forfe
Superintendent, Vehicle & Industrial

Equipment Design

Superviscr, Travel Information Center

FROM: Manager, Operations Planning

SUBJECT: Change in 69th Garage Front and Side Sign Readings

As a test project, preliminary to the Capital Improvement Program
purchase of 1000 roller curtains, complete new roller curtains are being
made for 69th Garage.

Some features of these curtains are: the use of a route number and
a route name separated from the destination on all readings, "Helvetica"
type face and all white lettering. Rapid transit stations, previously
referred to as "Rapid Transit"™ or "R.T. Sta" will now simply be "__{(name
station™, white letters on a blue background.

The attached lists have side signs separated from front signs,
"peephole" readings and design/garage code numbers for use by the Vehicle
Maintenance Section; they are not for public consumption.

Some of these curtains will be in use during January, 1975. Be-
cause they contain route number or name changes, S. Damen from #50A to
#48, 63rd Limited to 63rd Express and the new #120s' depot shuttle
services instead of #158, all of which will go into effect at the Mid-
Winter pick date of January 27, most of the curtains will not be installed

until after the pick during February.
Fhn ‘QL“L/(

H. R. Hirsch.
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Attachment



#G - 69th Street Station

Front Sign Messages

Station
Design Reading Route
Number Number Number  Name Destination
U01 1.) Chartered
Uo2 2.) Union Station
U03 3.) NW Station
04 4.) Downtown
U05 5.) Soldier Field
006 6.) 21  Cermak “Chinatown
istation
vo7 7.) McCormick Place
o8 8.) Not in Service
G000 9.) Ashland 71st
GLOO1 10.) 9  Ashland 63rdl
‘station
GL002 11.) 9 Ashland Irving Pk
Clark
GLOO3 12.) 9  Ashland 95th
GLOO/ 13.) 9  Ashland Beverly
103rd
GLO05 14.) 9  Ashland 35th
: Halsted
GLOO06 15.) 9  Ashland 71st
GLOO7 16.) 45  Ashland Dearborn
Downtown Randolph
GLOO8 17.) 45 Ashland 95th
Downtown
GL009 18.) 45 Ashland 71st
Downtown
GHO10 19.) 38 Indiana 63rd
GHO11 20.) 38  Indiana Union
Station

GHO12 21.) 38 Indiana 55th

Effective 1/27/75
Page 1 of 4

"Peephole"
_reading

Chartered
Union Stn
NW Station
Downtown
Soldier Fld

21 Chnatwn Stn

McCormick P1
NIS
Ashland 71st

9 63rd Stn
9 Irv Pk/Clark

9 95%h
9 Beverly/103

9 35/Halsted

9 71st

45 Downtown

45 95th

45 Tst

38 63rd

38 Union Stn

38 55th



#G - 69th Street Station
Effective 1/27/75

Front Sign a Page 2 of 4
Station
Design  Reading Route "Peephole"
Number Number Number  Name Destination _reading
G013 22.) 44  Wellace/Racine 61st L4 61st
G014 23.) 44 Wallace/Racine 69th Ll 69th
G015 24.) L4  Wallace/Racine 87th 44 87th
GO16 25.) 44, Wallace Dearborn 44, Downtown
Racine Wacker
G017 26.) L, g:ﬁz:e Chinatown 44, Chnatwn Stn
G018 27.) 48 S. Damen 74th 48 T4th
GO19 28.) 48 S. Damen 69th 48 69th
G020 29.) 48 S. Damen 87th 48 87th
G021 30.) 48 S. Damen 47th 48 L7th
G022 31.) 48 S. Damen 35th 48 35/Archer
Archer
G023 32.) 49  Western Berwyn 49 Berwyn
CGO24 33.) L9 Western 79th 49 79th
CG025 34.) 49 Western 69th 49 69th
CGO26 35.) 49 Western Archer 49 Archer
CGo27 36.) 49 Western Leland 49 Leland
G028 37.) 55 Garfield Indiana 55 Indiana
G029 38.) 55 Garfield 57th 55 57/Museun
Museum
G030 39.) 55 Garfield Cicero 55 Gic/Arch
Archer
GO . i
31 40.) 55  Garfield ‘Dan Ryas 55 Ryan Stn
G032 41.) 55  Garfield Ashland 55 Ashland
G033 42.) 55 Garfield St. Louis 55 St. Louis

GO34 43.) 55  Garfield Western 55 Western



Design
Number

G035

GO36
G037
G038
GO39

G040

GO41

G042
G043

G044

GO45

G046

GO47
G048

G049

G050

G051

G052

G053

Station
Reading
Number

L)
45.)
46.)
47.)

)
49.)
50.)

51.)
02)

53.)
54.)
55.)

56.)
57.)

58.)
59.)

60.)
61.)

62.)

#G - 69th Street Station

Effective 1/27/75

Ashland

Fro Si sage Page 3 of 4
Route "Peephole"
Number  Name Destination reading
59  59/61 Midway 59 Stony Isl
Stony Island
59  59/61 Cicero 59 Cicero
59  59/61 Pulaski 59 Pulaski
59  59/61 Ashland 59 Ashland
%31 763rd Exp’ Stony 63 Exp Stony
Island
— Narragansett 63X Nrg via 63
via 63rd
63 63ra Bxp Narragansett 63X Nrg via 65
via 65th
— Cicero 63 Exp Cicero
63 63rd Stony 63 LCL Stony
Island
63 63rd a 63 LCL Ash Stn
63 63rd Narragansett 63LCL Nr via 63
via 63rd
63  63rd Narragansett 63LCL Nr via 65
via 65th
63 63rd Cicero 63 LCL Cicero
63  63rd 65th 63 65/Harlen
Harlem
63 63rd Central 63 Central Pk
Park
67  67/69/71 Stony 67 Stony Is
Island
67  67/69/71 Lakefront 67 Lakefront
67  67/69/71 73rd €7 73/Kedzie
Kedzie
67  67/69/71 69th 67 69/Ashland



#G - 69th Street Station

Front Sign Messages

Station

Design Reading Route

Number  Number Number  Name Destination

GO54 63.) 75 T4/75 Vincennes

G055 64.) 75 74/75 Lakefront

G056 65.) 75 4/75 Damen

G057 66.) 75  14/75 Ashland

G058 67.) 110  Marquette =

G059 68.) 110  Marquette Kostner

G060 69.) 110  Marquette 67th

Lavergne
G061 70.) 110  Marquette Pulaski
71st

109 71.) 20 Ni/Wacker W
‘Express Station

U10 72.) A200 NW/Mackeér Michigan
Express Grand

U11 73.) A21s NW/Wacker Michigan
Express’ Grand

U12 74.) 421 Wl/Wacker Union
- Station

U13 75.) 4257 Water Tower NW/Union
Express’ . Stations

U14 76.) 425 ‘Water Tower Michigan
Express Walton

G000 77.) Ashland 71st

U15 78.) North Terminel

U16 79.) South Terminal

U17 80.) Bast Terminal

U18 81.) West Terminal

uos 82.)

Not in Service

Effective 1/27/75
Page 4 of 4

"Peephole"
reading

75 Vincennes
75 Lakefront
75 Damen

75 Ashland

110 Ashl Stn

110 Kostner

110 67/Lavrgn

110 Pul/71

120 NW Stn

120 Mich/Grnd

121 Mich/Grnd

121 Union Stn

125 RR Stns

125 Mich/Walt

Ashland/71
North Term
South Term
East Term

West Term

NIS



Design
Number

U018
U058
U193
Uo8s
GLO1S

GLOZS

GHO3S

GO4S

G055
CGo6s
GO7s
Go8gs
GO9S
G103
G118
G123
G138

U208

U21s

U225

Uoss

Station
Reading
Number

1.)
2.)
3.)

10.
11.

12.

)
)
)
)
13.)
)
151
16.)
17.)
18.)
19.)
20.)

21.)

#G - 69th Street Station
Effective 1/27/74

Side Sign Messages Page 1 of 1

Route
Number Name

Chartered
Soldier Field
21 Cermak

Not in Service

9  Ashland
45 Ashland
Downtown
38 Indiana
A Wallace
Racine

48 S, Damen

49 Western
55  Garfield
59 59/61

963" 263rd. Expi
63  63rd

67  67/69/71
75 T4/75

110 Marquette

Not in Service



